& [

SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
— . . -
)‘7""5')' AL S‘Qt—'i B

NO._ ¥-°4 ED NO.79%-62 ID DATE/TIME OF SALE_/;, a (7

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DFEF. $ ASG.00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 3/, S0

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15,00

MILEAGE §_40, 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $25-60)
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25:60
DISTRIBUTION FORM $2500
COPIES $ 350
/ 5" a
NOTARY TOTAL ***********i*****}**f** $ %L/_g/ SlO
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $1/33 .00
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES 4500 )
TQTAL ¥R fkxd k¥ ek k k444 ¢ / 2 "]iﬁ,ao
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) ~440-60
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ O e
TOTAL #***##kddhharriknmhndior ¢ =
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 3
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $_’____ o
DELINQUENT 20 5, -~
TOTAL *¥¥#sxikxiksksdntssrsr ¢ 'y 20

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20 $
TOTAL ****$;;*************** $ — 0‘,—--'
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s | 50,0
MISC. $
$
TOTAL ook ke okskeokofe ke ko ks ek ke ok $ -..O“"'
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 5/96(, 50
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FROM (COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF OFCICE  FAX HNO. 1578-383-3825 Sep. 12 2006 03:86AM Pl

PO Box 380

Bloomisburg, PA 17815 COLUMBIA COUNTY
Phone 570-385-5622 SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Fax 670-369-5625

Yo: Scoft Dietterick : From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberiain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phana: Date: September 12, 2008

Re:! Richard & Linda Karns CC:

O Urgent (] For Review C Plaasa Cammant []Plsase Reply [J Please Recycle

& Commants: | have recelved you stay, hawever there is a balance due of $401.50. A cost sheet Ig
attached.




FRCM

(COLLMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF (FSICE FAX NO. :576-383-5525 Sep. 12 2006 83:@8AM

SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

V’GJ‘-@M Sadlx < VS, K‘fFHS
NO. °4 ED NO. “‘aiiuog ID DATE/TIME OF SALE_ R grpF

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ AS5:00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MATLING COSTS $372.S0

ADVERTISING SALE BTLLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) 315,00

MILEAGE b ﬁf ¢a§2__
POSTING [HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED N et
TRANSFER TAX FORM $2400
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25-00
COPIES 5 %350
NOTARY $ / \ WK% '
TOT AL e viesh sk oo o e o w3 b e o o i o e $ 1—/_?, go
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $//93 B0
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 .
TOTATL "otk ok st s st b ohesk e s ok $_lfa_7‘,,6_o
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) 4000
RECORDER OF DEEDS s ) o
TOTAL #*#wksikkmmmmmiokeprtre ¢ &
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 S
SCHOOL DIST. 20 5

DELINQUENT 20 S S,—

MUNICIPAL FEES DUEL:

SEWER 20 3 .
WATER 20§
‘I‘OTAL #***********&t******** $ - O/
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s | 30,00
MISC. s -
S
TOTAL A e e s o e g ahc ol e D N B W D e o e e $ —_— O_
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ j Qo [s ‘35

At
_-«--" s
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PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 COLUMB| A COUNTY
Phone 570-389-5622 SHERI FF’S OFF|CE

Fax 570-389-5625

To: Scott Dietterick From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date: September 12, 2006

Re: Richard & Linda Karns cC:

O Urgent O For Review OPlease Comment []Please Reply [1Please Recycle

& Comments: | have received you stay, however there is a balance due of $401.50. A cost sheet is
attached.




AUG-23-20B6 @B:47

F.o2

AMESSMITHDE WK & CONNELLY LLFP

Bax: 717.533.2795

PO, BOX 550

August 23, 2006 HERSHEY, FA 17033
Canarier Addrns )

Via Facsimile 570-389-5625 Only T, ST, Y 17635
TEL. 7375333380

Office of the Sheriff H-ISbe o

Columbia County Courthouse

P. O. Baox 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Eastern Savings Bank, FSB
vs.
Linda M, Karns, Richard Karns and the United States of America
Docket No. 2003 CV 29
Property: R.R. 1 Route 487, Stilwater, PA 17814

Gty L JAMES

Sheriff Sale Date: May 24, 2006 @ 9:00 a.m. Max 1. S,
i o, COMNELLY, JR,
continued to June 21, 2006 @ 9:00 a.m. SeorT A DeTrenc
continued to August 23, 2006 T o Coaneat,

GrReGORY K, RICHARDS
. Syzan M. KADEL
Dear Sir or Madam: JARAD W, HANDELMAN
Domma vt Moo
Eowarn B. SEERER

Please consider this correspondence a formal request to stay the Sheriff Sale e N s
scheduled for August 23, 2006 in the above-referenced matter. The reason for the KIMBEALY A, DEWrTT

Jereeer M, MoCormiow

stay is due to the Defendant filing bankruptcy.

CF GLUNSEL.
Bermars A Rran, Ja.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

& CONNELLY LLP

ool Mary Romans, Eastern Savings Bank, F5B (Loan No. 5121273568)

TOTAL P.82



AUG-23-20b6 @8:47

JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK & CONNELLY LL.P

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

DATE: AUGUST 23, 2006

TQ: Real Estatc Dept. FAX NUMBER: 370-389-5625

TOTAL PGS W/COVER: 2
SENDER'S E-MAIL: sad@jsdc.com

FRCM: Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire SENDER'S PHONE NUMEBER:
717.633.3280 EXT.# 3030
Re: ESB v. Karns SENDER'S FAX NUMBER:

717.533.2795
[ n7.533.77m

O Per your request ] Please Review AND reply ] for your info

The materialz transmitted by ¢his facsimile are sent by anr attorney or his/her agent and are considered
coofidcndal and ate intended only for the use of the individual or endty vamed. If the addressee is a client,
thesc materials may also be subject to applicable privileges. If the xccipient of these materdals is nor the
addressee, be awarc that any dissemination or copying of this communication is sidetly prohibited. If you have
received this commumication in ertor, please immediatcly notify us at (717) 5333280 (collect) and rctum the
transmitred marerials to us at the above address via the U,S, postal setvice. We will reimbursc your costs
mcutred in connection with this emroncous transmission and your retum of these materiaks,

This office will not accept service of legal papers via facsimile or e-mail pursuant o Pa.R.C.P. 440(d)(1}
{Service of Legal Papers Other than Original Process).

NOTES/COMMENTS:

MAILING ADDRESS:
P.O. BOX 650 + HMHERSHEY, PA 17033
STREET ADDREGSS:
134 SIPE AVE. ¢« HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036
PHONE: 717.533,3280 ¢« FAX: 717.833.2795 OR 717.533.7771

E-MALL: [SDOTNEOMIEDC COM
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so that we can return the card to you.
B Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

e 4 17 HeSTICIEA LEvery IS UBsIied,
+ W Print your name and address on the reverse

or on the front if space permits.

i

&
i &
0G5 &4
2% 5
Dm b4 i
239

e) CIpe.

oL,

fis]
D. Is délivery address different from iters 17 [ Yes

N

Printed
7y

A
r

7

.__.‘_,.._‘.
by {
fi

X
B. Received
V2

1. Adicle Addressed to:

- COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

0 No

Attach this card to the back of the mailpisce,
or an the front if space permits.

CUTHEHELE IEITES 1y w6 O AL GRS
Anticla Addressed to:

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse

s0 that we can return the card to you.

: If YES, enter delivery address below:;

. DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE

- BUREAU OQF COMPLIANCE

NTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

"ECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP

" CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION

3

DERAL BUILDING

NTLLIAM GREEN Fl
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" PS Form 3811, February 2004

i3 SENDER: COMPLE Gl HIS SECTION - | comprere Tens sEcigy on DELIVERY
L=1
g W Complete items 1, , und 3. Also complete A Sig /" _ %
=] item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X )f ’ 7 Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse M Address
s0 that we can return the card to you. B ;
m Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiecs, - ’ Fbﬁ} \(EV ) (s
or on the front if space permits.
- - D. Is delivery address i .
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delive ‘_. 4
USA c/o Joseph Terz, Esq.
3rd & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17108
B 3. Service Type
g M Certified Mal T Express Mail
Cg [1 Registered 3 Return Recsipt for Merchandi
5 O Insured Mail  [3 C.0.D.
&
% 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes
E 2. Article Number
§ (Transfer from setvice Jabe() 7004 289C 0001 41ik 2583
; PS Form 3811 February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102596-02-M-1-

SENDER: COMPLE

Complete items 1, —, 4hd 3. Also complete . Signg '

itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

102595-02-M-1540 ¢

Dorpestic: Returm Regeipt

(Transfer from service Jabef)

3} Form 3811, February 2004

1. Article Addressed to:

Internal Revernue Servéﬁe . :;1;‘:!_'[;;\

PO box 12051 N
Phlladeiphla. PA 1910? A
d
' ‘ A™ervice Type
< Certified Mail 1 Express Mait,
'/ Registered O Return Recelpt for Merchandi
'?f" O Insured Mall [ C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee) 1 Yes

3, Article Mumber A
{Transfer from service label} o0k Eﬂ':“] UDD]" ql‘li:' chik.

33 Form 3811, February 2004 102595-02-M-1!

Domestlc Return Recaipt

1 Complete items 1, ., and 8. Also complete Aﬁignature ! j
x N Y ‘Q AL o

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
‘B. Received b:.: { Printed Name}

[ Agent
&l Address

C. Date of Delive

21

D. s delivery address different from ftem 17 £ Yes

1 Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card to you.

1 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits,

- Article Addressed tor 1 YES, enter delivery address betow: [l No
QOFFICE OF F.ALR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016
HARRISBURG, PA 17103 3. Service Typo
P Certiflied Mail [0 Express Mail
J Registered O Retumn Receipt for Marchandi
O Insured Mail D con.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes

3. Article Mumber
(Transfer from service labef}

25 Form 3811, February 2004

7004 2890 0D00% 4llk 2kDS9

102565-02-M-1

Domestic Retum Receipt



DER: COMP ¥ COMPLETE THIS SECQION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, o, and 3. Also complete A Sig - .
iterrs 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X L-‘
W Print your name and address on the reverse

s0 that we can return the card to you. 5 ﬂ Printad zmaﬁ
£

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpisce,
or on the front if space permits. .
- D, Is o,m__qma__ address different Fr
1. Article Addressed 10: _ If YES, enter delivery addressfpeiow: 1 No

U. 8. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

PHILADELEHIA DISTRCIT QFFICE

ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING

900 MARKET STREET- 57 FLOOR oo Tome :
PHILADELPHIA. PA 19107 X Certified Mait T Express Mail

O Registered 3 Return Beceipt for Merchandi:
O insured Mail T C.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fog) [ Yes
. 2. Anicle Numb
B A T e o) 004 2850 0001 41k 2623
1 PS8 Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1¢

i

L SENDER: COMPLE COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

m Complete items 1, ., and 3. Also complete A, Sigaature W.
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. \WMM“, ﬂw A \w_ 4 ;iﬁr%na
W Print your name and address on the reverse FAnlil v .

so that we can return the card to you, B. Raceived by ( Pri zma& ) .
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ;

or on the front if space permits.

L'y
.

. s dslivery address different from item 12 [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, entsr delivery address below: [ Ne

PA Dept. of Revemnue
PO Box 8901
Harrisburg, PA 17105

3, Service Type
B Certified Mait {1 Express Mait
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandis
B Insured Mall - {1 C.0.0.

4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee} 0 Yes

m Article Number 700% 2880 QO0L 41Lk 2524

(Transfor from service label)

.1

© PS Farm 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
Fé’v’}‘@ft XA e _{{_i,-,g,.\c;VS. /_).;r{q L cJ i ('c..’f ,EL.J (2] .
NO._¥-¢4 ED NO. #7-¢3 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE lige / LYEC

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. S #5%,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 37,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) S15.00

MILEAGE $ .00

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES S v e

NOTARY S /B0 e e
TOTAL ##¥ ks sekstssnniinsnnk § ; ,.a},_-_-{‘{,"\,?._.}

WEB POSTING S150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. S /2508

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 _
TOTAL ## skt kssktksoksksmnsnnn ¢/ SYE,00

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 7755

TOTAL ####kssrssxssxsirrsnns § 5 £ 5O

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ 77, 7 7

SCHOOL DIST., 20§

DELINQUENT 20 %S00 e
TOTAL *#kstskestrsnsininssss § 7 u) !

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER w0 s o3
WATER 20 g o
TOTAL ##% % wicricksonisdonskrikion § 376‘-{/4*3
SURCIIARGE FEE (DSTE) S /30,00
MISC. $
5
TOTAL ok eotesdosodedod sk ook ook ok $ e =

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § Siiies, Dol



PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone 570-389-5622
Fax 570-389-5625

To: Kimberly Bonner, Esq.

COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF’S OFFICE

From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain

Fax: Pages: 5
Phone: Date:  August 22, 2006
Re: Kams CC:

(0 Urgent [J For Review

O Please Comment [ Please Reply [] Please Recycle

¢ Comments:




(Official Form 1) (10/05)

Y
United States Bankruptcy Court
District of

Voluntary Petition

Name of Debtor (if individual, emter Last, First, Middic): Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):

Kpgns Richaes  Lee
Al Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 3 years All Othier Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last § years
(include married, maiden, and rade names): {(include married, maiden, and trade names):
Last four digits of Soc. Sce/Complete EIN or other Tax LD. No. (if morc Last four digits of Soc. Sec/Complete EIN or other Tax [.D. No. (if more than
than one, statc all): onc, stare all) .
27250 :
) Street Address of Joint Debtor (No. & Street, City, and State):

Street Address of Debtor {(No. & Street, City, and State):
10 N. PRRE ST

Blsomggvis FA 17818 |
Wivi 1k [Acooe |

County of Residence er of the Principal Place of Business: Cowmnty of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:

Columiion
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address); Maijling Address of Joint Debror {if diffcrent from sweet nddress):

I ZIPCODE | ZIPCODE

Location of Principal Assets of Basiness Debtor (i different frorm street address above):
| ZIPCODE

Chapter of Bankruptey Code Under Which

{E¥pe of Debtar (Fonn of Organizmtien) Nature of Business
{Chieck ome box.) {Cherk all applicable boxey.} the Petition is Filed (Check one box)

Individual {includes Joint Debnors) [ Hcaith Carc Rusiness '

Corpocetion {includes LLC and LLP) | Single Asset Real Estitc as defined in L] Chapter? E:I Chapter L1 O faF er‘ls;m oo r;fm@fﬁm
O ip 11US.C.§ 101 (51B) [ Chepter 9 [] Chapter 12 ;; m’g’; a’“m’:m i

. . pter 13 Petition for Recognivion

i1 Othor (I debror s not ane of the above [ Rajiroad m Chapter 13 D of a Forcign Neomain Procecding

cnithics, check thiv box and movide the ] Stockbroker

Nature of Debts (Check one box}

infal ' below.
information requestod below.) 0 odity Broker
Seate fype of catity: 0 Clcaring Bank
[ Neaprofit Organization gualificd uader gCommncr.‘Ncn-Busincss D Business
26 U.5.C. § 501{c¥3)
Chapter 11 Debtors
Filing Fee (Check one box} Check one box:

D Fulf Filing Fec attached D Debtor is 2 small busincss debter as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(5L0.

d Fifing Fee to be paid in inatal ket { Applicable to individuals only) [} Debier is not a smail business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 01(5LD).
Munt atrach signed applicazion for the coant's consideration cortifying that the debtor is| ™ _ _ _ _ L L o L L o o o o o o o o e e e
umble o pay fic cxoept in ingtallments. Rule 1006{b). Soc Cficial Fonn 34. Check il

D Fiting Fee waiver requested (Applicable to chapter 7 individuais only). Must artach D Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidaied debits owed te non-insiders or
signed applicetion for the court’s considerarion. Sce Officinl Farm 3B. affliates are less than $2 millien.

StatisticalAdministrative Information THIS SPACH [S4-OK COURT USL DINLY

[] Debtor escimarcs that fands will be availabie for distribution s unsocured canditors. r

[[] Debtor cstimams dhat, aftor any exomps property is cxsluded and administrative cxponscs paid, thers will be o fands available for

dimzibution to usecured creditom. A
Estimated Number of l .
Creditors i- 56- 100- 200- 1,000 5,001 106,008 2500-  50,001-  OVER

49 9% 199 999 5,000 1,000 25000 50,000 100,000 100G0 z

M 0O O 0O O O o O O o ‘

Estimated Assets L

0 to 550,001 1o $160,00t to  $500,001to  $1,000,001tc 310,000,001 10 $56,000,001 to  More than o

550,000 100,000 $500,000 $! million $10 miffion $50 rmillion $100 million  $104 million Er

O | ;| O | m| O . =
Estimaied Debts !

30 to £50,001 to $100,001 1o $50G,001 to 31,000,001 to 510,000,001t $50,000,001 10  More than
350,000 $100,000 $500,000 $1 million %10 million $50 million %100 maillion 31060 million é/

O 0 r: ¢ 0 1 .| O O




Ve

FORM B, Page 2

k completed and filed in every case)

Name of Debior(s):

Prior Bankreptey Case Filed Within Last § Years (i more than one, attach additional sheer)

Case Number; Dt Tled:
ad;
eeding Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or Affiiate of this Debtor {If more than ore, attach additional sheet)
ot of Debtor: Case Number: Date Filed:
[ District: Relationship: Judge:
Exhibit A Exhibit B-

(To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports {&.g., forms
10K and 10}) with the Securitics and Exchange Commission pursuant to
Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting
relief under chapter 11.)

[1  Exhibit A is atiacked and made 2 part of this petition.

1T be conmpleicd iFdobror is an individuai

whoss debis are primarity convomes dubis )
L the attorney for the petitionernamed iz the foregoing petition, dectare that [have informed
the petidoner that [be or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of tile 11, United
States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter.
1 further certify that T delivered 1o the debtor the notice required by § 342(b) of the
Bankruptcy Code. :

X
Signature of Attorpey for Debtor(s) Date

Exhibit C
Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is

or safoty”

[0 Yes, and Exhibit C is atiached &nd made a part of this petition.

'ﬁNo

atleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifizbie harm to public health N\:ﬁe have received approved budget and credit counseling during the 180-dey period

Certification Concerning Debt Counseling
by Individual/Joint Debtor(s)
eding the filing of this petition.

Fwe request & waiver of the requircrnent to obtain budpet and credit counseling prior
to filing based on exigent circumstances. {Must attach certification describing.)

Venue {Check any

days immediately preceding the date of this petitien or for a

or proceeding fim a federal or state court] in this Diswict, or
relief sought in this District.

Information Regarding the Debtor (Check the Applicable Boxes)

O  Debtorhasbeen doticiled of has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this Distriet for 180

[J ‘Thereis a bankmuptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partrership pending in this District,

r Debtor is a debtor im a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United
States in this District, or has no principal plece of business or assets in the Unjied States but is a defendant i an action

applicable box}

lotiger part of such 180 deys than in any other District.

the interests of the parties witl be served in regard to the

[0 Landlord has a jndgment against the debror for possession o
following.)

Statement by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property
Check all applicable buxes.

f debtor’s residence. (If box checked, complete the

{Neme of landlord that obtained judgment)

posscssion was entered, and

pericd after the filing of the petition.

(Address of landlord)

[l Debior claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy iaw, there are circumsiances under which the debtor would be
permitted to cure the gniire monetary default that gave rise to the Judgment for possession, after the judgment for "

0 Debtor hus included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day




;)-

FORM B, Page 3

oe completed and filed ins every case}

Name of Debtor(s):

Signatires

Signature(s) of Debtor(s) {Individeal/Jaint)

lare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition
4 true and cormct.
[Tf petitioner is an individual whose debts arc primarily conwumer debts and has
chasen to file under chapier 7] I am sware that I may proceed under chapter 7,
11,12 or 13 oftitle {1, United States Code, understand the relief available ymder
each such chapter, and choose to procesd under chapter 7.
[If ro attormey represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the
petition| I have obtained and read the notice required by § 342(b} of the
Bankruptcy Code.

I regaest relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code,
speciﬁ'thjs .
<

Sig_nm.m of Debtor

X
Sigmatare of Joint Debtor

5960 - 359 -899

Telephone Number (If not represented bry attorney)

Y-22-06

Date

e

X

Signatare of a Forzign Representative

1 declare under pensity of perjury that the information provided in this petition
is frue und correct, that [ am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign
proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.

{Check oniy one box.)

[T [ request relicf in accordanice with chapter 15 of title 11, United States
Code. Certified copies of the doenments required by § 1515 of tide 11 are
attached. )

L1 Pursuaptio § 1511 oftite 11, United States Code, Trequestreliefinaccordance

with thie chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the

order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.

{Signature of Foreign Representative}

(Pnnted Narae of Foreign Representative)

Date

Signature of Attorney

X
Signamre of Attorney for Debtons)

Printed Name of Atlorney for Debior(s)

Firm MName

Address

Telephone Number

Date

Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptey Petitian Preparer

I declare under penaky of perjury that: {1} I am a banloupicy petition preparer
as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2} I prepared this document for compensation
and have provided the debior with a copy of this docament and the notices and
information required ander 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110¢h), and 342(b); and, (3) if
nitles or guidelines have been promuigated pursnant to 11 1J.5.C. §110(k) setting
2 maxirnam fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petitian preparers, I have
given the debter notice of the madmum amount before preparing any document
for fiing for a debtor or accepting any fec Som the debtor, 25 required in that
section. Official Form {98 is attached.

Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Secial Sevurity number (If the bankrutpey petition preparer is not an ndividual,
state the Social Security mmmber of the vfficer, principal, responsible person or
partner of the bankmpicy petition preparer. Required by 1] LFS.C. § 110.)

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

I declare under penzlty of perjury that the information provided in this pettion
is true and correct, and that I have been authorized o file this petition on behalf
of the debtor,

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United
States Code, specified in this petition.

X
Signature of Authorized Individual

Printed Name of Autherized Individnat

Title of Authorized Individual

Diate

Address

Date

Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible
person,or partner whose secial seourity number is provided zhove.

Names and Socisj Security numbers of all ather individuals who
prepared or assisted in preparing this document wdess the bankmepicy petition
preparet is not an individual:

If more than one person prepared this docmment, attach additional shees »
conforming te the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankrupicy pefition preparer 5 fuiture to camply with the provisions of titfe 1]
and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedioe may resuitinfines or imprisonment
or both 1F US.C. §HN: I3 US.C. §156




Ceﬂiﬁcate Numbcr: 02713-PAM'CC—000709029

CERTIFICATE OF COUNSELING

[ CERTIFY that on _August 22, 2006 ,at_L:1S o’clock PM EDT :
RICHARD L. KARNS received from
Consumer Credit Counseling Service of Northeastern Pa, Inc ,

an agency approved pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 111 to provide credit counseling in the

Middle District of Pennsylvania » an individual {or group] briefing that complied

with the provisions of 11 U.S.C. §§ 109(h) and 111.

A debt repayment plan was not prepared . If a debt repayment plan was prepared, a copy of

the debt repayment plan is attached to this certificate.

This counseling session was conducted by internet and telephone

Date: August 22, 2006 By /s/Linda Oliveri

Name Linda Gliveri

Title Certified Counselor

¥* Individuals who wish to file a bankruptcy case under title 11 of the United States Bankruptcy
Code are required to file with the United States Bankruptcy Court a completed certificate of
counseling from the nonprofit budget and credit counseling agency that provided the individual
the counseling services and a copy of the debt repayment plan, if any, developed through the
credit counseling agency. See 11 U.S.C. §§ 109(h) and 521(b).



(Ofhicist Form 1) (10705)

i =

District of

United States Bankruptcy Court

Voluntary Petition

Name of Debuor (if individnal, cater Last, First, Middle):

Kngns  Richaes  Lec

Name of Joint Debor {Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):

Al Other Names used by the Debitor in the last 8 years
(inctude married, maident, and irade names):

All Other Names used by the joint Debtor i the last 8 years
{inchude married, majden, and trade nares):

Last four digits of Soc. Sec/Complete EIN or other Tax LD, No. (if more

than oo, state all): Z.z_sb

Last foar digits of Soc. Sce./Compiete EIN or other Tax LD. No. {if more thar
ome, statc afl);

Street Address of Debtor (No. _& Street, City, and State):;
10 N FRRE =T

Blsomssvizg PR 17518
wivi 109

Stroet Address of Joint Debtor (No. & Street, City, aund State):

| ZIMCODE

County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:
Colomg e

County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:

Mailing Address of Delor {if different from street address):

|zmcon€ |

Mailing Address of Joint Debror (if different from strect address):

I ZIPCODE

Location of Principal Assects of Brsiness Debtor {if different from street address above):

| ZIPCODE

[Fype of Debtor (Form of Orgaaization)
(Check oae box.)

Nature of Business
(Check all applicable boxes )

Individual {includes Joint Delnors}
Corperstion {includes LLC and UL
[ Partacrship

3 Othor (If detor is not onc of the above
cntitics, ¢heck this bax and provide the
information requested belaw.)

[0 Health Came Business

[ Singie Asset Real Estate ay defined in
ILUSC.§ 101 (51B)

[ Railread

[3 Stockbreker

] Commadity Broker
[ Clcaring Bank

a Nonprofit Organization qualiticd under
26 TU.5.C. § 501{cX3)

State type of cotity:

Chapter of Bankruptcy Code Under Which
the Petition is Filed {Check one box)

[J Chapter 7 [7] Chapter 11
D Chapter 9 E] Chugpeer 12

N Chapter 13

[] Chapter t5 Patition for Recognition
of & Foreign Main Provoeding

[J Chapter 15 Petitivn for Recognition
of 2 Forcign Moamain Proceoding

Nature of Debis (Check ene box)

S Consummer/MNon-Business E} Business

Flling Fee (Chcek one box)
Fuil Filing Fee atachcd
Filing Fec to be paid in ingalmants {(Applicablo to individuals only)

Must artach siyncd application for the court's consideration cortifying that the debter is
umble to pay foc except i insmllments. Rule 1006{). Scc Offcial Form 3A.

]
1

O

Filing Fee waiver requested (Applicable 1o chaprer 7 individuals onlyy. Must attach
signed apgication for the court's consideration. Scc Official Form 38.

Chapter 11 Debtors
Check one box:

D Debitor is 2 small business debtor as defined in 1L U.S.C. § 101(51D).
[:l Debior is not 2 seail business debior as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 10£(51D).

D Dehtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts owed to non-insiders or
afftiates are less than $2 million.

Statistcalf Administrative [nformaton THIS SPACE IS FOR COURY USL ONLY
D Dclor cstimatcs thae findy will be available for distribution to arscoured crediors.
D Debor extimatos that, aficc any cxempt property is excluded and adminiswative cxpenses paid, there will be no fundy available for
distribution to unscoured creditors.
Estimated Number of
Creditors 1- 50- 100~ 200- 1.000- 5,00t W00 - 25.001- 50,001- OVER
49 @« 199 Oy 5.000 16,000 25,006 50,000 100,008 190,000
¥ 0O 0O 0o 0D O O ©Oo O O
Estimated Assets
$G o 350,001 to 5100001 to  $500,001 to $1000,00% 10 $10,000001 w  $50,000,001 = More than
$50,000 100,500 $500,000 §1 million $10 million %50 million $168 miltion  $100 millien - ,
= O A O m| 0 1 0
Estimated Debts B
30 to £50,001 to 500,001t $560.001 0 $1,000001to $10,00000t 10 350,000,001 to  More than ;‘f ! Lo
350,000 £160,000 3500,000 $] millicn $10 miflion £50 million 5100 millien  $100 million {0 .
0 0 s O O O O O




(Oficial Form 1) (10/05)

FORM B, Page 2

anunt:ury Petlliq;n
{Thix page must he completed and filed in every vase)

Name of Debtor{s):

Prior Bankreptcy Case Filed Witkin Last § Years (I

[ mere than one, attach additional sheet)

Location Case Nurnber: Date Filed:
Where Filed:

Pending Bankruptey Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or Affiliate of this Debior (If mrore than ane, attach additional sheer)
Name of Debtor: Case Number: Date Filed:
Distriet: Relationship: Tudge:

Exhibit A Exhibit B

{To be contpleted if debtor is required to file periodic reports {c.g., forms
1K and 1I6}) with the Sccurities and Exchange Commission pursnant to
Section 13 or 15{(d)} of the Sequritics Exchange Act of 1934 and is reguesting
relief under chaprer 11.)

[] Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.

{To be camplited if debror is an individial

whom: debie ar primaril y consamer debiz,)
L the atiormey for the petitionernamed in the foregoing petition, declare thatThave informed
the petitioncr that {he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, ot 13 of tithe 11, United
States Code, and have explained the reficl available under each such chapter.
I further certify that I delivered wo the debtor the notice required by § 342(b} of the
Bankruptey Code.

X

Signatare of Attorney for Debtor(s) Date

Exhibit C

Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is
alleged to pose a threat of mminent and tdentifiable harm to public health
or safety?

O Yo, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.

‘ﬁNn

Certification Concerming Debt Counseling
by Individuai/Joint Debtor(s)

I/we have received « ed budget and credit counseling during the 180-day period
eding the filing of this petiton.

] ¥we request a waiver of the requirement to obtain budget and credit counseling prior
to filing based on exigent circumstanees. (Must artach certification describing.)

Information Regarding the Debtor (Check the Applicable Boxes)
Venne {Check any applicable box)

days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for

Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 150

& longer part of such 180 deys than in any other District.

There is a bankruprey case concerning debtor's affiliate, peneral partmer, or partnership pending i this District.

Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United
Srates in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action
or proceeding [in & federal or state court] i this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard o the
relicf sought in this District.

Statement by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property
Check alf applicable boxes,

Lzndlord has 2 judgment against the debtor for possessinn of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the
fotlowing.)

{™Mame of landlord that obizined judgraent)

{ Address of landlord)

Dicbtor claims that under applicable nonbenkruptcy law, there are circumsiances umder which the debtor would be
permitied to cure the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the jodgment for
possession was entered, and

Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day
period after the filing of the petition.




q{orﬁem Form 1) (16/05)

FORM B1, Page 3

Voluatary Petition
{This page must be completed and filed in every case}

Name of Debtor(s}:

Signatures

Signature(s) of Debtor{s) {Individual/Jeint)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition
is rue and correct.

[If petitioner is an individuat whose debts are primarily consumer debis and has
chosen (o file under chapter 7] Lam aware that ! may proceed under chapter 7,
11, 12 or 13 oftitle 11, United States Code, understand the refiefavaifable under
cach steh chapier, and choose to proceed under chapter 7.

(If no atormey represents me and no bankmuptcy petition prepaser signs the
petition| 1 have obtained and read the notice required by § 342(b) of the

Bankruptcy Code.

I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United Stares Code,

AT <

Sigmltu:e of Debtor

X
Signature of Joint Debtor

5 76 - 359 -8499

Telephone Number {If not represented bry attoney)

Y-22-64

Date

Signature of a Foreign Representative

detlare under penulty of perjury that the information provided in this petition
is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign
proceedinyg, and that T am authurized to file this petition,

{Check only one box.)

{3 1 request refief in accordance with chapter 15 of nitle 11, United States
Code. Certified copies of the documents required by § 1515 of title 11 are
attached.

O pursuantio § 1511 oftitte 11, United States Code, Irequestreliefin accordance

with the chapter of title 1! specified in this petition. A certified copy of the

order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.

X

{Signature of Foreign Representative)}

(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)

Date

Signature of Attorney

X
Signamre of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Printed Name of Attorney for Deblor{s)

Firm Name

Address

Telephoniec Number

Date

Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

| declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I um a bankrupicy petition preparer
as defined in 11 U.5.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this docoment for compensation
and have provided the debtor with a copy of this docurnent and the notices and
information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(R), and 342(b): and, (3 Ef
rules ot guidelines have been promulgated pursaant to 11 U.5.C. § 110(h) setting
& maximum fee for scrvices chargeable by bankmeptcy petition preparers, 1 have
giver the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document
for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that
section Cficial Form 19B is attached.

Printed Nume and title, if any, of Bankrupicy Petition Preparer

Secial Security number (I the bankrotpey petition preparer is not an individuat,
state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or
partier of the bankraptcy petition preparer }{Reguired by 11 (1.5.C. § 110.)

S'i’rgnature of Debtor (Cnrpnraﬂon!'l"artnmhip)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition
is true and correct, and that Thave been axnhorized to file this petition on behalf
ol the debtor.

The debior requests retief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United
States Code, specified in this petition.

X
Signatare of Authotized Individual

Printed Name of Anthorized Individial

Title of Authorized Individuat

Date

Address

Date

Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible
person,or parimer whose social security nember is provided above.

Names and Social Security numbers of all other individugls who
prepared or assisied in preparing this dovument unless the bankruptcy petition
preparer is not an individual:

If mote than one person prepared this document, alach additonal shevts
conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A harkruptcy petition preparer s failure ta comply with the provisions of title 11
and the Federal Rules of Bunkruptey Prcedire may resultinfines orimprisonment
or both 1T US.C §H0; 18 US.C. $156.




Certificate Number: 02713-PAM-CC-000709029

CERTIFICATE OF COUNSELING

I CERTIFY that on August 22, 2006 ,at 1:15 o’clock PM EDT

RICHARD L KARNS received from

Consumer Credit Counseling Service of Northeastern Pa, Inc

an agency approved pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 111 to provide credit counseling in the

Middle District of Pennsylvania , an individual [or group] briefing that complied

with the provisions of 11 U.8.C. §§ 109(h) and 111.

A debt repayment plan was not prepared . If a debt repayment plan was prepared, a copy of

the debt repayment plan is attached to this certificate.

This counseling session was conducted by internet and telephone

Drate: August 22, 2006 By /s/Linda Oliveri

Name Linda Oliveri

Title Certified Counselor

* Individuals who wish to file a bankruptcy case under title 11 of the United States Bankruptcy
Code are required to file with the United States Bankruptcy Court a completed certificate of
counseling from the nonprofit budget and credit counseling agency that provided the individual
the counseling services and a copy of the debt repayment plan, if any, developed through the
credit counseling agency. See 11 U.S.C. §§ 109¢h) and 521(b).




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

fostecn Seums Hank  vs Lihda & Qiche o Ko rns
NO._5-0Y ED No, 27-0% D
DATE/TIME OF sma{'jﬂuﬁ / b 00

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: A
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




B8/ 22/2686 19:25 7249297475 HOME TEAM BY

URCENT Fax:
To: i e [0

Company:

Phone:

Fax: SH-3¥-S62 5

From: THOMAS KINSEY
tkinsey@hometeamlending.com

Phone: 724-929-2000

Fax: 724-929-7475 ' —

Pages Including Cover:

RE:__Q.\ AS S Date:

Comments:

The information contained in this fax message may be confidential and/or logally privilsged in-
formation invendad anly for the use of the individual gr entity named aboue. If the reader of this
massage is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any complying, dissemination,
or distribution of confidential or privileged information is steietly profibitad,

"t AM IEENDING

PAGE B1/82



A8/ 22/2096 18:25 7249297475 HOME TEaM BV

oo Eaoe]

135 WEST SECOND STREET BERWICK, PA 18603 570-759-3333 rax 370-759-2989
1020 ROSTRAVER ROAD BELLE VERNON, PA 15012 724-929-2000 FAX 724-929-7475

PAGE ®2/82

TO: Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff’s of Columbia County
FROM: Thomas Kinsey J—

DATE: August 22, 2006 —

RE: Richard & Linda Karns to Gayle McGee

430 3. St. Benton, PA 17814

Please be advised that we have a Purchase Agreement in place form Tum 2 Sold Real
Estate for a Purchase Price of $125,000 from Gayle McGee.

Mrs. McGee's loan is approved and we do have the appraisal from Scott Koch. We are
clearing some title issucs and will close when cleared. But certainly with-in the next 5.7
days.

Please call with any questions.

Thank-you.

i



JAMES, SMITH, MIETTERICK & CONNELLYLLP

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

DATE: JULY 17, 2006

TQ: Real Estatc Depr. Columbia County FAX NUMBER: 570-389-5625

TOTAL PGS W/COVER: 2
SENDER'S E-MAIL: kab@jsdc.com

FROM: Kimberly A. Bonner, Esq. SENDER'S PHONE NUMBER:
717.533.3280 EXT.®# 3030
Re: Kamns, RR #1 Route 487 SENDER’S FAX NUMBER:

Sale date per court oxder: August 23,2006
717.533.2795

[] 7t7.533.77711

[] Pet your request ] Please Review AND reply  [] for your info

The materials transmitted by this facsimile are sent by an attorney or his/her agent and are coasidered
confidential and are intcnded only for the use of the individual or entity named. If the addressee is 3 chent,
theze materak: may also be subject to applicable privileges. If the tecipient of these materials is not the
addressee, be aware that any dissemination or copying of this communication is stictly prohibited. Ifyou have
teccived this communication in error, please immediguely notify us at (717) 533.3280 (collect) and reton the
transenitted materials 1o us at the above address via the U.S. pastal sexvice. We will reimburse your costs
mcurred it connection with this errontous ransmission and your return of these matetials,

This office will not accept seivice of legal papers via facsimile of ¢-mail putsuant to PaR.C.P. 440(d){1)
[Service of Legal Papers Other than Otiginal Process].

NOTES/COMMENTS:

Please see followmg, and let me know if you have any questions.

MAILING ADDRESS:
P.O. BOX 650 *+ HERSHEY, PA 17033
STREET ADDRESS:
134 3IPE AVE. » HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036
PHONE: 717.533.5280 « FAX: 717.533.2795 OR 717,533%.7771

E-MAIL: JSDCINFORIZDC COM
: —-LT-NE
16°d LT 9dBe-4
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff,

NO.: 2003-CV-20
V8.

LINDA M. KARNS, RICHARD L. KARNS and -
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.

Defendants,

ORDER
AND NOW, this_[ ) dayof , 2006, it is hereby

ORDERED and DECREED that the Sheriff"s Sale on the 1eal property known and
numbered as Rural Route #1, Rounte 487, Stillwater, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
scheduled for June 21, 2006, is herein postponed by Order of Coust to the regularly

scheduled Sheriff’s Sale to be held on August 23, 2006. It is further ORDERED and
DECREED that an announcement on this postponement is to be given at the time and

Place next fixed for Sheriff’s Sale, with no new notice required to parties already having
been given notice. .

BY THE COURT:
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JAMES SMTITH l:hénmcx & CONNELLY LLP

Fax: 717.533.2795

June 20, 2006

Vig Facsimile Only 570-389-5625

Tim Chamberlain

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P. O, Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Eastern Savings Bank, FSR
Vs,
Linda M. Karns, Richard L. Karns and The United States of America
Docket No. 2003 CV 29
Sheriff Sale Date: June 21, 2006 @ 9:00 a.m.
Property Address: RR#1 Route 487, Stillwater, PA
Parcel No.: 33-01-006

Dear Tumn:

Per our discussion, please consider this correspondence a formal to continue the
Sheriff Sale scheduled for June 21, 2006 to August 23, 2006 at 9:00 a.m. in the
above-referenced matter due to the Defendant's bankruptey filing. Please announce
this continnance at the June 21, 2006 sale, and I will forward you the Order
authorizing the continuance to August 23, 2006 once signed.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

J S, SMITH, DIETTERICK & CONNELLY LY.p

Kimberly A. Ronner

kab@jsde.com
KAB:mse

¢c: Mary Romans, Eastern Savings Bank, FSB (Loan No. 5121273568)

i d

B 3T

F.Q. BOX 650
HERSHEY, PA 17033

Counirr A
‘34 SiFE AVEME
HUMMELSY OWh, P 1705E

TEL TYYE3E Re)

WANWLIRENT GO

Gary L. James,

Max J. SvirH, Jn.
JOHN J. CONNELLY, JR.
Scorr A, DicTreRic
JaMEs F. Ssane
MaTTHEW Cringas, [
QrREGORY K. RicHarDs
Susan M. i{apiL
JARAD W HANGE MAN
Dohna M. Mutin
Epwans P, Sceper
NEL W, YaHn
CoURTMEY 1. Kishe:
KimaeaLy A DEWITY
JEFFREY M. MECORMIC

CF COUNSEL:
BERNARD A, Rvany, JR.

9EC-gc—Hnc



JAMES, SMITH DIETTERICK & CONNEL.. . LLP

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

DATE: June 20, 2006

TO: Tim Chamberlain FAX NUMBER: 1.570-389-5625

TOTAL PGS W/COVER: 2
SENDER’S E-MAIL: kab@jsdc.com

FROM: Kimberly A. DeWitt, Esquire SENDER'S PHONE NUMBER;
717.533.3280 EXT.# 3015
Re: Karns SENDER’S FAX NUMBER:
DX1717.533.2795

[]717.533.7771

Ll Per your request [T Please Review AND reply for your info

NOTES/COMMENTS:
Please see following. 'Thank you for your assistance with this matier,

MAILING ADDRESS:
P.O. BOX 650 HERSHEY, PA 17033
STREET ADDRESS;
134 SIPE AVE, + HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036
PHONE: 717.533,3230 « FAX: 717.533.2795 OR 717.533.7771

E-MATL: INFO@ISDC.COM

B 9T 9EBE-Uc-NAL

la°d



JAMES, SMITH, ETYERICK & CONNELL LLP

FACSIMI

LE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

DATE: June 20, 2006

TO: Tim Chamberlain
Columbia County Sheriff

FAX NUMBER: 1-570-389-5625

TOTAL PGS W/COVER;: 2

SENDER’S E-MAIL: kad@jsdc.com

FROM: Kimbetly A. DeWit, Esquire

SENDER'S PHONE NUMBER;
717.533.3280 EXT.# 3015

Re: Karns
Bankruptey dismissal order

SENDER’S FAX NUMBER:
K717.533.2795
[ nz.583.7mm

& Per your request

(] Please Review AND eeply (9] for your info

NOTES/COMMENTS
Please sce following.
:’2 L{: o~ "
" “ d s <
a2 5 s

MAILING ADDRr..
P.O. BOX 650 «» HERSHEY, PA 1/v.._
STREET ADDRESS:
134 SIPE AVE. » HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036
PHONE: 717.533.3280 « FAX: 717.533,2795 OR 717.333.7771

E-MaiIL: INFO@ISDC COM

ch el
- d

9BBC-BE-NNL
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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

In re:

Linda M. Karns

Chapter: 13
* Debtor(s) Case Number: 5-04-51822
ORDER

IT IS ORDERED that the Case is hereby dismissed for debtor(s) failure to
comply with Order dated May 20, 2005,

Date: October 19, 2005

AT

Jahn J. Thumas, Bnnln
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FAX SHEET

BENTON MUNICIPAL WATER
AND SEWER AUTIIORITY

PLONE: (570) 925-6341
FAX: (570) 925-534¢

LYNN DRESSLER
RECORDING/BILLING SECRETARY

PIONE: (570) 864-3085

DATE: %Lu‘n.ﬂ- |, 2000

1T0: S‘}‘LL! u%—-ﬁ_ Ch Epm bl‘.,"Lth:.r;__; & g —
(oberodrm o, 2DT75638
FROM: tj'thﬂ“'

BENTON MUNICIPAL WATER AND SEWER AUTHORITY

RE: FE:_/:M.J\A ‘{ iuﬂ-x_c{,ou Kan.m__m
Occet® A30430
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JAMES, SMITH IETTERICK & CONNEL. LLP

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

DATE: MAY 22, 2006

TO: Real Estate Dept, Columbia County FAX NUMBER: 570-359-5625

TOTAL PGS W/COVER; 2
SENDER’S E-MAIL: kad@jsde.com

Tad

FROM: Kimhberly DeWirt, Esq. SENDER'S PHONE NUMBER:
717.533.3280 EXT.# 3015
Re: Eastern Savinge Bank v. Eams SENDER’S FAX NUMBER:

Rural ROute #1, Route 487, Stillwater, PA
May 24, 2006 Sheiiff's Sale
& 717.533.2795

[ 717.533.9771

£ Per your request ] Plcase Review AND teply 73 for your info

confidental and are intended only for the vse of the individual or entity ngined. If the addresses is a clicnt,
these matenals may also be subject to applicable privileges. If the recipient of these matetials is not the
addressee, be aware that any dissemination or copying of this coramunication is stetly prohibited. If you have
received this corormumication in ¢czor, please inmediately notify us at {717) 533.3280 (collect) and return the
transmited materials to us at the above address via the U.S, postal service. We will seimburse Your coste
incurred in connection with this ervoncons transmission and your rerumn of these matetials,

This office will not accepr service of legal papers via facsimile or e-mail pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 440(2)(1)

[Sctvice of Legal Papcrs Other than Ofiginal Process}.

NOTES/COMMENTS:

Plcase see following

MAILING ADDRESS:
P.O. BOX 650 = HERSHEY, PA 17033
STREET ADDRESS:
134 SIPE AVE. HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036
PHONE: 717.553.3280 « FAX: 717.533.2795 QR 717.533.7771

E-MATL: ISDCINEQEISDC COM

81:91 SARZ-ZZ- -l



James SMiTr 1 rEricK §c CoNNELLY 1P

Fax: 717.533.279s

May 22, 2006

Via Facsimile 570-389-5625 Only

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Eastern Savings Bank, FSB
VS,

Linda M. Karns, Richard Karns and the United States of America

Docket No. 2003 CV 29

Property: R.R. 1 Route 487, Stilwater, PA. 17814

Sheriff Sale Date; May 24, 2006 @ 10:00 a.m.
Dear Sir or Madam:
Please continue the Sheriff Saje scheduled for May 24, 2006 to June 21, 2006 in the
above docket pursuant to the attached Order. Please announce this continuance at the
May 24, 2006 sale.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

JAMES, SMITH, anv LLP
, _ __

imberly Al DeWitt
:KAD
cc: Mary Romans, Eastern Savings Bank, FSB (Loan No. 5121273568)

8 d

.0, BOX 850
HERSHEY, PA 17033

Courir Aoorgss:
134 DI0C AVEMLIE
HUMMILETOWN, Fa 1300

TEL. 717.5333.3780

R -l gty ¥

Gany L. James

Maxt J. SwitH, IR
JOHN J. ConmeLy, Jr,
SCOTT A, DIETVERIGK
Janes F, Seace
MATTHEW Chagal,, (It
GREGORY K. RiGHaRDs
SusAM M. KaDEL
JARAD W, MandELMar:
Do M, Mucoin
Epwarso P Seeaer
MNE W. Yany
Gaurmey L, KisHEL
Kimeer,y A, DEWnT
JErerEY M, McCormick

OF GOLNSEL!
BernarD A, Ryan, JR.

HABZ-Z2- Al
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
EASTERN SAVINGS BANE, F5B, : CIVIL DIVISION
Plainniff, : NO.; 2003-CV-29

Vi, -

LINDA M. KARNS, RICHARD L. KARNS and -
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. )

Defendants.
ORDER
. & /' .
AND NOW, this __ /7 day of /{’ CAY o 2006, it is hereby

ORDERED and DECREED that the Sheriff's Sale on the real property known and

numbered as Rural Route #1, Route 487, Stiltwater, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
scheduled for May 24, 2006, is herein pastponed by Order of Court to the regularly
scheduled Sherift"s Sale to be held on June 21, 2006, It is further ORDERED and
DECKEED that an announcement on this postponement is to be given at the time and

place next fixed for Sheriff's Sale, with no new notice required to parties already having

been given notice.

BY THE COURT:

—Cf_gk(\/v\@’\—j\a

2 by

S1:39T  98ECc-22-A0k



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS QF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB,
NO.: 2003-CV-29

Plaintiff,

V8.

LINDA M. KARNS, RICHARD L. KARNS and
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, :

Defendants.
ORDER

AND NOW, this__|Ith  dayof Y/Hmé‘ , 2006, it is hereby

ORDERED and DECREED that the Sheriff’s Sale on the real property known and

numbered as Rural Route #1, Route 487, Stillwater, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,

scheduled for May 24, 2006, is herein postponed by Order of Court to the regularly

scheduled Sheriff’s Sale to be held on June 21, 2006. It is further ORDERED and

DECREED that an announcement on this postponement is to be given at the time and

place next fixed for Sheriff’s Sale, with no new notice required to parties already having

been given notice.

BY THE COURT:

IS0 deatt 1), \auLq
’ J.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB,
NO.: 2003-CV-29

Plaintiff,

VS,
LINDA M. KARNS, RICHARD L. KARNS and

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

.
—

—_—

q\é

Defendants.
MOTION TO POSTPONE SHERIFF'S SALE SET FOR MAY 2‘4'1:',""7200

Plaintiff commenced the above-captioned action by filing a Complaint in

1.
Mortgage Foreclosure against Defendant, and Judgment was entered in favor of Plaintiff

on or about February 27, 2003.
Subsequent thereto, Defendant’s real property known and numbered as

2.
Rural Route #1, Route 487, Stillwater, Columbia County, PA (hereinafter “Real

Property”) was scheduled for Sheriff’s Sale on February 15, 2006.
The Sheriff’s Sale of the Real Property scheduled for February 15, 2006

3.
was continued to the May 24, 2006 Sheriff’s Sale.
An offer has been made by a third party to purchase the Real Property;

4.
however, settlement will not be able to occur prior to the Sheriff’s Sale presently

scheduled for May 24, 2006.
5, Continuing the Sheriff’s Sale to allow time for the sale of the Real
Property will benefit both parties; it will benefit Defendant by allowing them to recoup

their equity in the Real Property, and it will benefit Plaintiff since the loan on the Real

Property will be repaid.



6. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not continued, Plaintiff will be forced to expend
over $1,000.00 to reset the Sale, and such an action would, in addition, place further
burden upon the court system.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff respectfully requests this Honorable Court to enter an
Order of Court postponing the May 24, 2006 Sheriff’s Sale of the Real Property to the
next scheduled sheriff’s sale, on June 21, 2006.

Respectfully Submitted:

JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK &CONNELLY LLP

DATE: 5]_‘3!0(3 - By |[Jvp ﬂmvﬁ

R

Scott A, ﬂietterick, Esquire
PA LD. #556350

Kimberly A. DeWitt, Esquire
PA LD, # 89705

Attorneys for Plaintiff

P.O. Box 650

Hershey, PA 17033

(717) 533-3280



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB, : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, : NO.: 2003-CV-29
Vs,

LINDA M. KARNS, RICHARD L. KARNS and :
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Defendants.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing

Motion to Postpone Sheriff’s Sale was served on the following 18th day of May,2006
via First Class U. S. Mail, Postage Pre-paid:

k4

Linda M. Karns
Richard L. Karns
430 Third Street
Benton, PA 17814

JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK &CONNELLY LLP

NSV

DATE: 6| L%\DU’ BY: /( /W/L/L?WA_‘ U L

Scott A. Diétierick, Esquire

PA LD. #55650

Kimberly A. DeWitt, Esquire

PA LD. # 89705

Attorneys for Plaintiff

P.O. Box 650

Hershey, PA 17033

(717) 533-3280
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BENTON MUNICIPAL WATER
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PHONE; (570) 925-6341
FAX: (570) 925-5346
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PHONE: (570) 864-3085
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FAX SHEETY

BENTON MUNICIPAL WATER
AND SEWER AUTHORITY

PHONE: (570) 925-6341
FAX: (570) 925-5346

LYNN DRESSLER
RECORDING/BILLING SECRETARY

PHONE: (570) 864-3085
pate: N, 9 ) 2.00 4
0. Col.lo. Shodt. Chamhalawn, 3 69-5435
YROM: (j_Lﬁ‘Tm‘\ Dresnlen

BENTON MUNICIPAL WATER AND SEWER AUTHORITY
8 ' i l
RE: U—TD OLoju_, OTH rP»LFJ'L&nd Y J_m-tiﬂ. wa Wy
OQectP 30430

NUMBER OF PAGES: |

C,{_,Lﬂ)l.ﬂ_.}"‘rﬁ_t. L?JCLQCLJMD_ OLU—L O‘E_

X; (17,38 wakin_
10%., — Seurer

Total * 235.358
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FAX SUEET

BENTON MIINICIPAL WATER
AND SEWER AUTIHORITY

PHONE: (570) 925-6341
FAX: (570) 925-5346

LYNN DRESSLER
RECORDING/BILLING SECRETARY

PHONE: (570) 864-3085

PATE: | 114N, 3 Q00

0. D h.fw.%t Ckﬂu-a«pbmﬁm@ 359 5625
(ol

BENTON MUNICIPAL WATER AND SEWER AUTHORITY

RIt: ELCJ‘LJOJ‘[A nd &LW{O’J K@_;‘UT\S / SJLLM% ‘50-0-'3___
C.u.ruwh;t L‘;- ollenine

NUMBER OF PAGFES: g’ 4 1t £25, 3%

S a&llecbaed
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FEB-18-206865

14:51
JAMESEMITHLY  TICK & CONNELLY LLP

Fax: 717.533.2795

February 10, 2006

Via Facsimile 570-389-5625 and Regular U.S, Mail

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P. G. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Eastern Savings Bank, FSB
Vs,
Linda M. Karns, Richard Karns and the United States of America
Docket No, 2003 CV 29
Property: R.R.1 Route 487, Stilwater, PA 17814
Sheriff Sale Date: February 15, 2006 @ 10:00 a.m.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please consider this correspondence a formal to continue the Sheriff Sale scheduled
for February 15, 2006 to May 24, 2006 in the above docket only. Please announce
this continuance at the February 15, 2006 sale.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.
Sincerely,

JA!V&ES, $MITH, DIETTERICK & CONNELLY LLP
”IJ. Ny !”r' m} f e ¥ it

;’Lki“"'-/ g&,u// cily Il

scott A Dietterick

sad(@jsde.com
SAD:mse

¢c: Mary Romans, Eastern Savings Bank, FSB (Loan No. 5121273568)

P.82

P.O. BOX 650
HERSHEY, PA 17033

Courlar Addrazs:
134 BIPE AVENUE
HUMMELSTOWN, Pay 1 7026

TEL. 717.533.3280

WAVW. JE0S . COM

GaARr L. JAMES

Max J. SmiTH, JR,
JoHN J. CORNELLY, JFL
SCOTT A, DIETTERICK
JAMES F. BPaCE
MATTHEW CriaaL, (I
GREGORY K. RICHamDE
SUsAN M. KapeL
JARAD W, HannELmar:
Crokbia M. ML
Ewarr . SEEBER
NEL W, YaHn
CoLpTHEY | ¥I1SHEL
KIMBERLY A, DEWATT

OF COUNSEL:
BernaaD A Rvam, JR
HEASHEY, PO

TOTAL P.B2
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PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1817 John F, Kennedy
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215.563-7000
Main Fax 215-563-5534

Joseph F. Marshalt Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1370 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

February 10, 2006
Via Telefax
Memorandum

To: Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County

Atin: Real Estate Dept.

Re: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
v. HUMMEL, WILLIAM H
No. 2004 CV 1170 MF
Premizses: 2401 FRONT STREET

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please POSTPONE the Sheriffs Sale of the above referenced property, which is
scheduled for 2/15/06 to the regularly scheduled 3/15/06 sale.

Should you have any questions or concems do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

foueph &. Marshal



02/1C/20068 16:11 FAX 215 627 7734 GOLDBECK =+ COLUMBIA S0 doo1/001

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SuITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
. PHILAPELPHIA, PA 191061532
; (215) 627-1322
| FAX (215) 627-7734

February 10, 2008

Columbia

Harry A. Roadarmel

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE HOLDERS OF THE EQCC
ASSET BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2001-1F

Ve,
LINDA KESSLER and ALEBERT J. KESSLER
Term No. 200% CV 1237 MF

Property address:
2820 White Birch Lane

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Sherifi"s Sale Date: March 15, 2006

Dear Sirfadam:

Kindly postpone the above-saptioned Sheriff's Sale scheduled for March 15, 2006 to May 31,
2008.

Thank vou for your cooperalion.

Very truly yours,

Iéndsgé- _/d gﬂfag&:& ;ér.
JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.
JAG/hand
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JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK & CONNELLY LLP

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TEERED

TO: Real Estate Dept. Columbia County FAX NUMBER: 570-389-5625

TOTAL PGS W/COVER: 2
SENDER’S E-MAIL: sad@jsde.com

FROM: Scott A, Dietrerick, Esquirte SENDER'S PHONE NUMBER:
717.633.3280 EXT.# 3030

Re¢: Easternv. Kams Stillwater Property SENDER’S FAX NUMBER;
717.533,2795

(I 77.533.7771

("} Per your tequest [ Please Review AND reply T for your info

The materials transmirted by this facsimile are sont by an artomey or his/her agent and are congidered
confidential and are intended only for the use of the individual or cnuty named. If the addressce is a client,
these materials may also be subject to applicable privilcges. If the recipient of these marerials is not the
addressee, be aware that any dissemination or copying of this communication is serictly prohibited. If you have
reccived this communication in ertor, please immediately notfy us at (717) 533.3280 (collect) and return the
trangmitted matedals to us at the above address via the U.S. postal service. We will reimburse your costs
incurred it conncetion with this eroneous transmission and your retumn of these muaterials,

This office will not accept service of legal papers via facsitnile or e-mail pursuant to Fa.R.C.P. 440(d) (N
[Service of Legal Papers Other than Otiginal Process).

NOTES/COMMENTS:

MAILING ADDRESS:
F.O. BOX 650 + HERSHEY, PA 17033
STREET ADDRESS:
134 SIPE AVE. ¢« HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17034
PHONE: 717.533.3280 » FAX: 717.533.2795 OR 717.533.7771
E-MAIL: ISRCINEG@ISDD M



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Eastora adics Hmik. VS, /_;{qu 4 Pichacod Ko<is
NO._¥-0¢ ED NO.A7-03 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE J~/5-68&  OY00

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ AST/06
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ SHSO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15,00

MILEAGE $ L/C')z o0
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 5,50
[
NOTARY TOTAL ***********E% § S298,50
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ Jl23.00
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL EEEE R Y Y $ /.j’qg,@
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ &5.50
TQTAL *#* sk kahsdorsonkiokkrkx ¢ S‘S,S"O

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§

SCHOOL DIST., 20§

DELINQUENT 20§ S.60

TOTAL *¥*stidstisddsksrrkikis ¢ §;OO

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 208 o
TOTAL ¥%#¥skrkdokdkmdikekdr ks ¢ ~O -
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ [ S000
MISC. $
3

TOTAL ** bk kst dad brmnmnnk § O

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ A1/S,00



FEB-10-2086 14:29
JAMES SMITH LT RKCK & L_ONNELLY LIP

Fax: 7t7.533.2795

' P.C. BOX 650
February 10, 2006 HERSHEY, PA 17033

[ N B e
134 BIPE AVENUE

Via Facsimile 5 70-389-5625 and Reguiar U8 Mail HUMMELSTOWN, PA, 17036
TEL. F1¥ 53533230

VAW SO Q0

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P. O, Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Eastern Savings Bank, FSB
Vs. .
Linda M. Karps, Richard Karns and the United States of America
Docket No. 2003 CV 29

Property: R.R. 1 Routc 487, Stilwater, PA 17814 o s
Sheriff Sale Date: February 15, 2006 @ 10:00 a.m. Jort J. CONNELLY, JR.

Boorr AL DierTERIgK
James F. Spane
MaTTHEW Crasac, R
GREGORY K. RiCHatbS
Dear Sir or Madam: Susan M. Kaggy,
. Jaran W. HANOELMan
Diomima bt Mo

Please consider this correspondence a formal to continue the Sheriff Sale scheduled E:ﬁffi.ff o
for February 15, 2006 to May 27, 2006 in the above docket only. Please announce EoumTieY L KidMer

this continuance at the February 15, 2006 sale. S
BeRnaRD A.-Rvm, JR.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned. HERGHEY, PA

ERICK & CONNELLY LLP

ce: Mary Romans, Eastern Savings Bank, FSB (Loan No. 5121273568)

TOTAL F. 22
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JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK & CONNELLY LLP

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

DATE: FERRUARY 10, 2006

TO: Real Estate Dept. Columbia County FAX NUMBER: 570-389-5625

TOTAL PGS W/COVER: 2
SENDER’S E-MAIL: sad@jsdc.com
FROM: Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire SENDER'S PHONE NUMBER:
717.533,2280 EXT.4# 3030
Re: Eastern v. Karne Stillwater Property SENDER’S FAX NUMBER:
D<) 717.533.2795

L1n7.533.0mm

[ Per your ccquest [ Pleasc Review AND reply [ for your info

The materials transmitted by this facsimile are sent by an attotuey or his/her agent and are considered
confidential and are intended only for the use of the individual or entty named. If the addressee is a client,
thesc materals may also be subject to applicable ptivileges. If the recipient of these materials is not the
addrossee, be aware that any dissemination or copying of this communication is stricdy prohibited. 1f you have
teceived this communication in crror, please immediatcly notfy us at (717) 533.3280 (collcct) and return the
transmitted materials to us at the ahove address via the U.S. postal service. We will reimbutse your costs
in¢utred in connection with this erroneous transmission and your return of these materials.

This office will not accept scrvice of lepal papers via facsimile or e-tnail pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 440(d)(1)
[Service of Legal Papers Other than Oniginal Process),

NOTES/COMMENTS:

MAILING ADDRESS:
P.O. BOX 650 » HERSHEY, PA 17033
STREET ADDRESS:
134 SIPE AVE. » HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036
PHONE: 717.533.3280 « FAX: 717.533.2705 OR 717.833.7771
E-MAIL: JEDCINFOMISDC COM




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA + SS

Brandon R. Eyerly, Publigsher . being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that
Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal officc and place of
busimess at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and Statc since that day and on the attached notice

January 25; February 1. 8 . 2006 as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the
officers or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither
the alf1ant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement
and that all of the allegations in the forcgoing statement as (o time, place, and character of
publication are tr 'e.

el P P e .

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ... »; ........ day of E\Q@}- ............... 200K,

Commonwémr? g%ﬁ@mﬁﬁ%

My commission diaiipbied )
y Dennis L. Ashenfeider, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Colurnbia County

My Commission Expires July 3, 2007
Member, Penrsyhania Asseciation Of Notaries
AN NOW,....oii e 2200 e , | hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.......ccocceveevennen [or publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) A89-5p22 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {370} 784-6300
FAX:r (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB.
VS.
LINDA AND RICHARD KARNS
WRIT OF EXECUTION #8 OF 2004 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
January 10, 2006 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF LINDA AND RICHARD KARNS AT RR#1 ROUTE 487 STILLWATER
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SATD POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

COUNTY DEPUTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

O %L/

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 11™ DAY OF JANUARY 2005

Notarial Seal
Wandy Wsstovar, Notary Public
Bioomsburg, Columbia Co., PA

Lafy Commission Expires November 07, 2008




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - 0. BOX 380 14 HOUR PHONE
(570} 389-2612 HLOOMSBURG, PA 17515 {570t 7844100
FAX: (570 3895635

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB Docket # S8ED2004
\E) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

LINDA M. KARNS
RICHARD I.. KARNS
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2005, AT 1:25 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON LINDA KARNS AT LEVY STREET,

LIGHTSTREET, PA BY HANDING TO LINDA KARNS A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

S50 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2005 | |

NOTARY pybuc TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

NOTARIAL SEAL
WESTQVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
“I;E‘%%{J‘ISBUHG. COLUMBIA CO., PA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005:
&’U‘TY SHERIFF




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PRONE
i570) 3895627 BLOOMSBLRG, PA 17815 (5700 7E4-63H
FAX: (570} 3895625
EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB Docket # 8ED2004
Vs WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

LINDA M. KARNS
RICHARD L. KARNS
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2005, AT 1:25 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON RICHARD KARNS ATLEVY
STREET, LIGHTSTREET, PA BY HANDING TO LINDA KARNS, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2005 ’7_.. : :
Y amatle T Chom i
: X
NOTARY (PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN -

WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
BLOOMSRURA, COLUMBIA CO. PA
Iy coMMISSION EXPRES NOVEMBE: 07, 2005

' NOTARIAL SEAL

g tl R
UTY SHERIFF



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 17 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/19/2005 DOCKET # 8ED2004

PLAINTIFF EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

DEFENDANT LINDA M. KARNS

RICHARD L. KARNS
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ATTORNEY FIRM JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK & CONNELLY, LLP
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
RR#I ROUTE 487 FORECLOSURE
STILLWATER
SERVED UPON «loz; Al Jaxisillo
RELATIONSHIP 75 ~s%n/ IDENTIFICATION
DATE S -20~K TIME /O S  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  LEyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___ POB APOE _ CCsO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 12 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/19/2005 DOCKET # 8ED2004

PLAINTIFF EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

DEFENDANT LINDA M. KARNS

RICHARD L. KARNS
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ATTORNEY FIRM JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK & CONNELLY, LLP
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON - N g2 M s e

RELATIONSHIP < ‘\5_' LI IDENTIFICATION
DATE -/ ~5 TIME /& /5 MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___POB X\ POE __ CCSO o
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
.f""“-‘\
\——
N C g <
DEPUTY e Lt Al DATE 7 -/é& -.5

<



